		····			
FORM PTO-1619A			U.S. Department of Commerce Parent and Trademark Office PATENT		
· †		1	· OIFM		
RECOR	ATION FORM COVI				
	BATELIWA ALUS	\ <del></del>	·		
To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademe Submission Type	Conveyance Type	tached orlginal docu	iment(s) or copy((6s).		
X New	X Assignment	Security Agre	ament		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document (D#	License	Change of Na	πe		
Correction of PTO Prior	Morger	Other	1		
Corrective Document Rect# Frame #	(For Upo	U.S. Government	Agencies		
Conveying Party(les)		artinental File	Secret File		
Name (Fig. 1) The Eldon L. Nobles		russ of cours Aud berg	Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)	Biving frase		— h1-51-500μ		
Second Party		<del>- , </del>	Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name (fine 1)					
Name (Ine 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark	t edditional names of	receiving perties ettached		
Name (Me f) Unipure Corporation	n —		If document to be recorded to an amigraphent and the		
Name (New 2) 1440 N. Harbor Boul	evard		domiciled in the United  States, an appointment		
Address (Unv 1) Suite 125			of a domestic regressedative to ettached.		
Address and a			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Address (100 t) Fullerton	California	20928	35		
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enterfore	To C			
Name Ross A. Schmitt		ne mes incretedfill citi	olida.		
Address (line 1) 5670 Wilshire Boul	evard				
Address (me 2) Suite 2100		<u> </u>			
Address (time s) Los Angeles, Calil	ornia 90036		-		
Address (me 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Profit burden reporting for this solicetion of printerpolice in an installed in any	rada approximatory 3d minutes put Con	ror Charge to be recorded, broke	Snot time for very binding the distribution in the		
Profit burden reporting for this colorate of interrection in analysis to every analysis profit of interrection to analysis the profit of the expectation of interrection in analysis in a sequent of a sequent of the profit of th					
Mail documents to be recorded with required open sheet(s) information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231					

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012219 FRAME: 0980

FORM PTO-16198 Entre 050000 090 0001-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commence Patent and Trademark Orden PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb			
Name Ross A. Schmitt				
Address and 1 5670 Wilshire Boul	.evard			
Address (Ine 2 Suite 2100				
Address (mw ) Los Angeles, Calli	ornia 90036			
Address(ilm 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of page	es of the attached conveyance doc	rument		
Including any attachments.  Application Number(s) or Patent Num	harfel	* <u> </u> 3		
Enter either the Palent Application Number or the Pa	ident Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	i if eciditional numbers attached era for the sense property).		
Patent Application Number(6)	5013453 Pat	ent Number(a)		
	╼╌┵┤┃ <del>┗╍╌╍╸</del> ┤┃┅ ╼╌╾┧┃┎╼╾╌╾╸┎╸			
of this document is being filed together with a new Patent eligible by the first proper amounting inventor.	Application, only the date the patent application	Ellon was Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number anivir a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties	I mumbed of the control of the			
Can America	number of properties involved.	# 1		
Las Milloliti for	Proporties Listed (37 CFR \$.41):	\$ 40.00		
Deposit Account	terminal and a service of the feature of the featur			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional Dep	nel free can be charged to the encount.)	# 12-0415		
	Hostzation to charge additional fees:	Yee XX No X		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
ROSS A. SCHMITT	Loso Cy Del H.	DECEMBER 12, 2001		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Pate		

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012219 FRAME: 0981

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, The Eldon L. Nobles Living Trust, a trust organized under the laws of the State of California, United States of America, (hereinafter called "the TRUST") is the owner of the following United States patents:

<u>U.S. Patent</u>	Issue Date	Reel/Frame
4,888,053	December 19, 1989	5752/0158
5,013,453	May 7, 1991	4720/0477
5,045,214	September 3, 1991	5117/0038
5,102,556	April 7, 1992	5269/0825

by virtue of the following sequence of assignments:

- 1) Assigned from the Inventors to Union Oil Company of California, a California Corporation, and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office as shown above;
- 2) Assigned from Union Oil Company of California to E.L.Construction Equipment, Inc., a California Corporation, on January 1, 1996, as shown in the Assignment of Patent Rights document, dated January 25, 1996 (a true and correct copy of which is attached as Appendix A to this assignment document) and not recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
- 3) Assigned from E. L. Nobles Construction Equipment, Inc., to Eldon L. Nobles as successor in interest to Eldon Nobles Construction Equipment Inc., as shown in the Assignment of Patent Rights document, dated February 4, 1998 (a true and correct copy of which is attached as Appendix B to this assignment document) and not recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and
- 4) Assigned from Eldon L. Nobles to the Eldon L. Nobles Living Trust, on January 29, 1998, as shown in the Assignment of Patent Rights document dated February 4, 1998 ( a copy of which is attached as Appendix B to this assignment document) and not recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The TRUST is the owner of the following foreign patents and patent applications by virtue of the above-listed assignments:

Foreign Patent	<u> Issue Date</u>
Canadian 1,248,247 European 151,120 Malaysian MY-106189A	January 3, 1989 May 29, 1991 March 31, 1995
Foreign Patent Application	Filing Date
Japanese 501,424/84	March 19, 1984

Page 1 of 2

Because the TRUST intends to be legally bound by the foregoing terms and conditions, the TRUST has caused this ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS to be executed in its name, by the trustee of the TRUST, on the

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS is effective as of February 7, 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the TRUST has executed this document on \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2001.

The Eldon L. Nobles Living Trust

Lynne Stalmaster Nobles, Trustee of .. The Eldon L. Nobles Living Trust

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE has executed this document on this twentieth day of November 2001.

> \_ Unipure Corporation, a Califorata comporation Michael McPhoo, President

Page 2 of 2

Nov-23-01 8:4<sup>NO. 5648</sup>

P. 6 - Je 3/4 AGE 82

Sent By: BEN-ZVI & BECK, LLP; 2138830647; // 200-29-2881 15:148 FROM: LAN OFFICES OF NET C \$888828818

2138830647; Nov-21-01 9:27PW; C \$865829016 T0r1213683984T

PAGE PAGE 18/29

FROM

[TEU] []. 15 0[ 14:06/8T. 14:05/NO. 4800000048

Now. THEREFORE, pursuant to the Settlement Agreement and Mutual Release dated and pursuant to the Settlement Agreement and consideration, the TRUST hereby assigns to Unipure Comporation; a California corporation, its successors and essigns, absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid United States Patents, Possign Patents, and Foreign Patent Applications including all thereto.

Advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

terms and conditions, the TRUST has caused this Assignment OF PATRIT RIGHTS to be executed in its name, by the trusted of the TRUST, on the date indicated below.

7. 1996. This ASSIGNAMO OF PATENT RIGHTS is effective as of Pebruary

IN WITHERS WHENEOF. the TRUST has executed this document on this That D. Granday of Court of 2001.

The Eldon L. Nobles Living Trust

By State Abyles Trustee of the Wildon E. Hobles Living Trust

Unibure Corporation, a California corporation

Michael McPhee, President

Page 2 of 2

3

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012219 FRAME: 0984

# LADAS & PARRY FACISMILE TRANSMITTAL

5670 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2100 Los Angles, California 90036-5679 Telephone: (323) 934-2300

Facsimile: (323) 934-0202

DELIVER TO: ASSIGNMENT DEPARTMENT

COMPANY: UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

FAX NUMBER: (703) 306 5995

FROM: June La

DATE: December 12, 2001

TOTAL NO. OF PAGES (INCLUDING THIS PAGE): 6

SUBJECT: New Assignment to Unipure Corporation from The Eldon L. Nobles

Living Trust-Patent No. 5013453

#### Dear Sir/Madam:

We are submitting documents, including the Recordation Form Cover Sheet (2 pages) and Assignment of Patent Rights (3 pages) for recording the subject assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Thank you for your immediate attention to this matter.

## PLEASE CONFIRM SAFE RECEIPT OF DOCUMENTS BY RETURN FACSIMILE.

Very truly yours,

#### LADAS & PARRY

RECORDED: 12/12/2001

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission contain confidential or privileged information from the law firm of Ladas & Parry. The information is intended to be for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this faxed information is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange the retrieval of the original documents at no cost to you

If transmission incomplete, please call (323) 934-2300 and <u>ask for the operator</u> named above.

PATENT REEL: 012219 FRAME: 0985